
ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 2130-0 6001-0 (Memo Only)

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES: 1000-8999
  STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 64,334.07 439,676.98 1,295.00 0.00 505,306.05
  FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 64,525.00 0.00 3,887.32 68,412.32
  OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 64,334.07 504,201.98 1,295.00 3,887.32 573,718.37

EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-1

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS



ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 2130-0 6001-0 (Memo Only)

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
  PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
  PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00
  INTEREST 932-932 0.00 215,501.00 0.00 0.00 215,501.00
  OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 400,501.00 0.00 0.00 400,501.00

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-B-1

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS



ANDALUSIA CITY BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 2130-0 6001-0 (Memo Only)

----------------------------------- --------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00 400,501.00 0.00 0.00 400,501.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
    TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  9910
    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9900-9999
    OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL   (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 64,334.07 103,700.98 1,295.00 3,887.32 173,217.37

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 274,895.27 537,565.99 1,337.00 6,881.86 820,680.12
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 339,229.34 641,266.97 2,632.00 10,769.18 993,897.49

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-C-1

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS


